02-16-2001

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

01-31-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

101614241

Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
——————————————————————————————————————	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	20) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name II Morrow Inc.	Month Day Ye 1 9 2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partner	ship $oxedsymbol{\square}$ Limited Partnership $oxedsymbol{\square}_{ exttt{X}}$ Corporation $oxedsymbol{\square}$ Association
Other	
	Glada of Orogon
	Organization State of Oregon
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name United Parcel Ser	vice of America, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
	N B
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ay, N.E.
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw	
55 Clonlake Parkw	30328
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw	Georgia 30328 Zip Code State/Country be recorded is an
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta City	Georgia  Zip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta  City  Individual General Partne	State/Country  Briship  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as continuent of a domestic
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta City	State/Country  Ership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, at appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  The signation must be a separate
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta  City  Individual General Partner  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Ership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkw  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta  City  Individual General Partner  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Ership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document am gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	8B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name	Nims, Howes, Col	llison, Hansen &	Lackert	
Address (line 1)	605 Third Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Suite 3500			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 1	)158		
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Add	ress Area Code and 1	elephone Number 212	661-9700
Name _	Larry H. Tronco	, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Nims, Howes, Co.	llison, Hansen &	Lackert	
Address (line 2)	605 Third Avenue	9		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3500			
· · · L	1461/ 10211/ 11	0158		
	nter the total number		ched conveyance docu	ment # 3
Trademark Ap	oplication Numbe	r(s) or Registration The Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  tion Number(s)
Trade	mark Application Nu	umber(s)		540290 1637447
			2051815 2	044954 1550814
	J [			539155 2116900
Number of D	roperties	he total number of p		# 9
Number of P			isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00
Method of			eposit Account	
		or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	# 14-1115
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
1	nd Signature	e and belief, the forego	ing information is true and	correct and any
attac	e best of my knowledg hed copy is a true copy ated herein.	of the original docume	ent. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
		ten	. D. Thurs	
Larry H.	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, II MORROW, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, locate

2345 Turner Road, S.E., Salem, Oregon 97309, United States of America,

01-31-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks and owns the following registrations for said trademarks in the United States of America:

(Cited on Attached Schedule)

Whereas, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

55 Glenlake Parkway, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, United States of America,

is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations for said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, and said registrations for said trademarks. Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademarks and registrations for said trademarks.

Dated this 4th day of MUM, 2000, effective as of 1/9/5 |

By: Satt Dovir

Title: VP Finance

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.

Title:

Usinstant So

## **REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	<b>REGISTRATION NUMBER</b>
APOLLO	1,539,158
FLYBRARY	1,540,290
IIMORROW	1,637,447
II MORROW INC. & Design	2,051,815
PRECEDUS Stylized	2,044,954
VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM Stylized	1,55 <b>0,8</b> 14
VISIONARY THINKING TODAY	2,116,901
VTS	1,539,155
Design Only	2,116,900

## ASSIGNOR'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GOOD	gia ) Itom )	ss.:	
On this	lay of January		me personally came
he/she is the individ	ual described in and w	ho executed the forego	oing Assignment and that he/she signed
his/her name thereto	with appropriate author	ority of Assignor.	
		Lle John H Notary Public	PLIZABITA A VILLANA TO NOTARY PORTION OF SLOPE SA MY SOUMS OF THE APPLICATION OF SILVENIA AND

(Notarial Seal)

**RECORDED: 01/31/2001**